FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		09-24-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	1		PATENT
	DEC		
		101853329 FATENIS UNLY	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original document( Conveyance T	
	KET NO. 74215/05084)	C/A X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmissic Document I	on (Non-Recordation) 01/0		Change of Name
Correction c	f PTO Error	Merger	
	Frame #		S. Government
Corrective D Reel #	Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) nental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	nrty(ies) X Mark if add	litional names of conveying parties at	
Name (line 1)	Greg S. Snider		$\begin{array}{c ccc} Month & Day & Ycan \\ \hline 08 & 31 & 01 \\ \end{array}$
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		QUARAR	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	0]/	18/808	
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Receiving Par	<b>'ty</b> Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties atta	ched If document to be
Name (line 1)	Sulo Enterprises		recorded is an assig
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a
Address (line 1)	1017 Commerce Drive		appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must ) a separate documen from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Grafton	Ohio	44044
Domestic Rep	City resentative Name and Address	State/Cou Enter for t	htry Zip Code he first Receiving Party only.
Name (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
9/13/2001 EFLORES	00000003 09947808	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
4 FC:581	40.00 OP		
	Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required cover sheet(s) in Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washi	formation to:
	commissioner of ratents and	i i rautiliains, dux Assignments, Washi	

PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0764

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address						
Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 69	6-4494					
Name James C. Scott, Esq. (Registration No. 35,351)						
Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden LLP						
Address (line 2) 1100 Huntington Building	ddress (line 2)					
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue	ddress (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115						
	# 2					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH         Patent Application Number(s)         Patent         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent         Patent       Patent       Patent	Mambers for the same property).       tent Number(s)					
PCT   PCT     Enter PCT application number   PCT     only if a U.S. Application Number   PCT	PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.	····					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X (with Application Fee) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-09 Dock Authorization to charge additional fees:						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctly copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indi	cated herein.					
	<u> </u>					
James C. Scott, Esq. Signature						

PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0765

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name:	Greg S. Snider
	Address:	5291 Glenmore Way
		Medina, Ohio 44256
	County:	Medina

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Sulo Enterprises
	Principal Place Of Business:	e 1017 Commerce Drive Grafton, Ohio 44044
	State of Incorporation:	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## MODULAR MAGNETIC TOOL SYSTEM ("MULTI-MAG")

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

U.S. patent application executed on the \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

\_\_\_\_ U.S. patent application executed on the\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. application No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed on\_\_\_\_\_

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0766

examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at	GRAFTON	, <u>OHIO</u>	on this
	(City)	(State)	
day of	46us C	, 2001.	
(day)	(Month)		
GREG S. SNDER			
6072 <b>5</b> 2.1		* * * * * *	

PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 09/05/2001**